

Number : KSEI-1960/DIR/0424 April 4, 2024

Attachment : -

Letter Classification : General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Postponement of PT JAYA SEMPURNA AGRO JAMBI PHASE II YEAR 2023
SHELF REGISTRATION CROWDFUNDED SHARIA SECURITY'S
(JSAJ01X2SCFS) 100% Principal Redemption Payment

Dear Sir/Madam,

As the funds for PT JAYA SEMPURNA AGRO JAMBI PHASE II YEAR 2023 SHELF REGISTRATION CROWDFUNDED SHARIA SECURITY'S 100% Principal Redemption Payment have not been effectively transferred into KSEI's account before its deadline, we hereby inform you that the Principal Redemption Payment to Sharia Securities Holders through the Account Holder, which was previously scheduled for **April 5**, **2024**, **has been postponed**.

We will promptly inform you of any further information regarding the payment.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Eqy Essiqy

Gusrinaldi Akhyar

Director of Settlement, Custodian Services, and Surveillance

Head of Custodian Services Division

CC:

- Director for Securities Institutions and Supporting Institutions Supervision Financial Services Authority (OJK);
- 2. Board of Directors of PT Jaya Sempurna Agro Jambi;
- 3. Board of Directors of PT LBS Urun Dana;
- 4. Board of Directors of Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI).